No.H.11034/2/2023-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 13th June, 2023

ORDER

The undermentioned officer is hereby appointed as EVM Nodal Officer for Khawzawl District for smooth conduct of General Election to Mizoram Legislative Assembly, 2023

Name: Timothy R Lalhmangaiha

Designation: Election Officer, Khawzawl District

Phone No.: 8974205531

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11304/2/2023-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 13th June, 2023.

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Person concerned for information and necessary action.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl